		Carver County Board of Commissioners
		Regular Session
		March 2, 2010
		County Board Room
		Carver County Government Center
		Human Services Building
		Chaska, Minnesota
9:15 a.m.	1.	a) CONVENE
		b) Pledge of Allegiance
		c) Public participation (comments limited to five
		d) Introduction of New Employees
	2.	Agenda review and adoption
	3.	Approve minutes of February 23, 2010 Regular Session
	4.	Community announcements
9:15 a.m.	5.	CONSENT AGENDA
*		5.1 Payment of emergency claim
		5.2 Approval of out of state travel to attend Center

PAGE

		<i>b</i>)	Pledge of Allegiance
		c)	Public participation (comments limited to five minutes)
		d)	Introduction of New Employees
	2.	Agend	a review and adoption
	3.	Approve minutes of February 23, 2010 Regular Session 1-4	
,	4.	Comm	unity announcements
9:15 a.m.	5.	CONS	ENT AGENDA
		5.1	Payment of emergency claim
		5.2	Approval of out of state travel to attend Centers for
			Disease Control and Prevention 44th National
			Immunization Conference
		5.3	Appointment to the Minnehaha Creek Watershed District
			Board of Managers
		5.4	Chaska Historical Marker 8-11
		5.5	Approval of McLeod County boarding agreement 12
		5.6	Renewal application for set up license for Marsh Lake
			Hunting Preserve, Inc
		5.7	Community Social Services' warrants NO ATT
		5.8	Commissioners' warrants
9:20 a.m.	6.	PUBLI	IC WORKS
		6.1	Contract for SP-10-090-01, construction of Phase 1 of the
			Dakota Rail Regional Trail

9:40 a.m. ADJOURN REGULAR SESSION

BOARD REPORTS

9:40 a.m.

1. Chair

2. Board Members

3. Administrator

10:10 a.m.

4. Adjourn

David Hemze
County Administrator

UPCOMING MEETINGS

March 4, 2010 7:00 p.m. ACCEL Meeting, Cologne Community Center

March 9, 2010 9:15 a.m. Board Meeting

March 16, 2010 12:00 p.m. Crown College Lunch/Tour/Visit

March 16, 2010 4:00 p.m. Work Session

March 23, 2010 9:15 a.m. Board Meeting

March 30, 2010 No Meeting

A Regular Session of the Carver County Board of Commissioners was held in the County Government Center, Chaska, on February 23, 2010. Chair James Ische convened the session at 9:15 a.m.

Members present: James Ische, Chair, Gayle Degler, Vice Chair, Tim Lynch, Randy Maluchnik and Tom Workman.

Members absent: None.

Lynch moved, Workman seconded, to approve the agenda. Motion carried unanimously.

Degler moved, Maluchnik seconded, to approve the minutes of the February 9, 2010 Regular Session. Degler, Ische, Maluchnik, Workman voted aye. Lynch abstained as he was absent from the meeting. Motion carried.

Community announcements were made by the Board.

Maluchnik moved, Degler seconded, to approve the following consent agenda items:

Resolution #12-10 Accepting Minnesota Department of Veterans Affairs Enhancement Grant and related Veterans Service budget amendment increasing Veteran's Council revenue \$35,000, CVSO enhancement grant revenue \$35,000 and increasing Veteran's Affairs Van expenditure \$70,000.

Authorized Chair to sign addendum to Targeted Case Management agreement regarding Health Partners.

Authorized the CSS Encore Adult Day Care Services program to accept various donations valued at approximately \$714.

Approved the following abatements/additions:

25-820-0290	Cecil H. Johnson
25-160-1110	Lawrence Veltkamp
25-005-0700	Sean Glenn Matchan and Jayne Ann Bauman
25-821-0180	Gregory Noll
40-111-0110	Geoffrey E. Lemke

Resolution #13-10, Charitable Gambling Application for Exempt Permit, Carver County Ducks Unlimited Chapter 128.

Appointed Christine Dondlinger, Rita Brand and Lisa Gjerde to a three year term on the Mental Health Advisory Committee.

Approved Carver County Attorney's Office 2009 prosecution contract amendments.

Approved Carver County Attorney's Office 2010 prosecution contracts.

Community Social Services' actions.

Approved payment of the following Commissioners' warrants:

INSERT

Motion carried unanimously.

Paul Moline, Land and Water Services, introduced Kurt Deter, with the Rinke Noonen law firm, and stated he was present to provide them with an update. He explained the County retains Mr. Deter to provide legal advisory services for the County's Ditch Boards and water management organization.

Deter stated he represented counties across the State and visits them to provide a legislative update and review ongoing issues. He indicated the legislature mandated a Drainage Work Group and they have been meeting to discuss items that need to be changed. He reviewed each of the Work Group's recommended drainage law clarifications that were proposed to the legislature. Deter pointed out the importance of the dollar amount being raised for the drainage system repair fund. He stated County ditches not showing up in title opinions have also started to raise problems and referenced the process counties could utilize for recording County ditch systems.

RaeJean Madsen, Public Health, requested the Board approve the Statewide Health Improvement Program (SHIP) joint powers agreement and the consultant contracts for conducting a health survey and the evaluation of SHIP interventions and implementation work. She noted the SHIP grant that was awarded in 2009 and the work plan that covered Scott and Carver counties. Madsen stated the goal is to reduce chronic disease and look at policy and environmental changes.

David Hemze, County Administrator, pointed out the Governor's proposed cut to this program and inquired on the impact of that on this grant.

Madsen stated the grant is funded in different years. She reviewed the work that would occur in 2010 and 2011 and indicated, if there was any budget reduction, they would re-evaluate the work and ask for guidance from the State Health Department. She stated, with the contracts in place, there was a standard provision that allows them to reduce or terminate the contract if there was a reduction in funds.

The Board inquired on the recent data that was released as part of the health rankings of counties. Madsen responded that information was all estimated and the validity of that data is only valid if there is real data backing it up. She stated the health rankings were useful to raise awareness but was not data to rely on when making long term plans.

The Board recognized the increase use of cell phones and technology and questioned how individuals would be contacted for the survey. Madsen stated 500 surveys were to be completed for

each county and they are relying on the vendor on how to best obtain those surveys. She highlighted the types of questions that would be asked. Madsen stated the survey was the first step to address long term planning.

She explained how the data would be used and stated this will allow them to take specific targeted steps. She stated a community leadership team has been meeting and they would be making recommendations.

Maluchnik moved, Degler seconded, to approve the joint approve the Joint Powers Agreement for a Metro-area Adult Health Survey, for a total cost not to exceed \$150,000, to be divided equally between six counties, with Carver County as the fiscal agent, with parties to the JPA to be Anoka County, Carver County, Dakota County, Ramsey County, Scott County and Washington County. Motion carried unanimously.

Maluchnik moved, Degler seconded, to approve the contract with Wilder Research to conduct the metro-area adult health survey, for a cost to Carver County of \$25,000, with the total contract cost not to exceed \$150,000, to be divided equally between six counties. Motion carried unanimously. This motion also approved a related budget amendment increasing Public Health revenue \$100,000 and increasing expenditures \$100,000.

Degler moved, Lynch seconded, to approve the contract with Wilder Research to do evaluation of interventions and implementation efforts for the Statewide Health Improvement Program (SHIP) on behalf of Carver and Scott counties, for a total cost not to exceed \$220,500. Motion carried unanimously.

Carolyn Schmidt, Public Health, updated the Board on the H1N1 immunizations. She stated they were continuing to recommend residents receive the H1N1 immunization and were continuing to offer their twice a month, by appointment, immunization clinics.

Steve Taylor, Administrative Services, requested the Board award the bid and approve a contract for the E-Branch self service library kiosk to be located at the Victoria Recreation Center. He explained Carver and Washington Counties jointly applied and received a \$140,000 grant for a self service kiosk. Taylor indicated, after a thorough review of the bids, they were recommending the bid be awarded to LEID Products. He indicated Carver County was the fiscal agent with one kiosk to be located in the City of Hugo and the other at the Victoria Recreation Center.

Melissa Brechon, Library Director, stated the kiosks would be the first in the State. She stated residents will be able to go to the kiosk to request a book and be able to come back later to pick up the book from a locker. She indicated there would be delivery service every day and they anticipated a June completion date.

Degler moved, Maluchnik seconded, to award the self service library kiosk bid to LEID, to approve a contract with LEID and authorized the Administrative Services Director to approve up to \$5,000 in

project contingency. Motion carried unanimously. This motion also approved a related budget amendment increasing Federal library services and technology grant revenue \$99,920 and increased Carver County kiosk (Victoria) expenditure \$50,890, increased Washington County kiosk (Hugo) expenditure \$44,030 and contingency \$5,000.

Gary Bork, Community Social Services, requested Board approve creating a 1.0 FTE support services aide. Bork highlighted charts showing increases in financial aid caseloads due to the difficult economic times. He reviewed the number of clients that were eligible for medical, food support or cash assistance.

He stated the Compass/On Base system that the Financial Assistance unit has been using has been making them more productive, but the documents have to be scanned. He explained, given the increase in caseloads and documents to be scanned, he was requesting an additional support aide. Bork reviewed the changes that would be made in restructuring the financial reimbursement for a current aide position and the new position. He stated without the additional staff they could not move the OnBase system any further.

Lynch moved, Degler seconded, to approve the creation of a 1.0 FTE support services aide and related budget amendment increasing Federal Admin Revenue \$43,447 and increasing support aide salary and benefits \$43,447. Motion carried unanimously.

Lynch moved, Degler seconded, to go into closed session to discuss labor negotiations strategies. Motion carried unanimously.

Workman moved, Lynch seconded, to adjourn the closed and Regular Session at 12:10 p.m. Motion carried unanimously.

David Hemze County Administrator

(These proceedings contain summaries of resolutions. The full text of the resolutions are available for public inspection in the office of the county administrator.)





Office of Finance Director Carver County Government Center Administration Building 600 East Fourth Street Chaska, MN 55318-1202

Phone: 952 361-1509 Fax: 952 361-1308

AUTHORIZATION

PAYMENT OF EMERGENCY CLAIM

Motion passed by the Board of County Commissioners at their February 24, 1987 meeting has authorized the issuance of a check upon the consensus of the Chairman of the Board, County Administrator and the County Attorney (with a minimum of two).

VENDOR:	larget
ACCOUNT:	01-090-000-1101-6379
AMOUNT:	#32.01
REASON:	prepaid phone for crime victim
Department F	lead Signature: Thus wo Julion
Chairman of (County Board James M. Isohe
County Admir	Add
County Attorn	

Date: 2/17/10



AGENDA ITEM: Approval of out-of-state travel to attend Centers for Disease Control & Prevention (CDC) 44th National Immunization Conference in Atlanta, GA, April 19 – 22, 2010.						
Originating Division: Public Health	Meeting Date: 3/2/10					
Amount of Time Requested:	Attachments for packet: ∐Yes ⊠ No					
Item Type: ⊠Consent □Regular Session □Closed Session □Work Session □Ditch/Rail Authority						
BACKGROUND/EXPLANATION OF AGENDA ITEM:						
On April 19 – 22, Public Health professionals will attend the Centers for Disease Control & Prevention (CDC) National Immunization conference. The goals of the conference are to provide information that will help participants provide comprehensive immunization coverage for all age groups and explore innovative strategies for developing programs, policy, and research to promote immunization coverage for all age groups.						
Carver County Public Health would like two nurses to attend this conference to gain a deeper level of knowledge and competency of immunization practices and services for their new roles in coordinating Immunization Services. The Public Health nurses will also learn the newest information about current and emerging immunization issues and best practices and models, to implement the conference goals and objectives, locally. The nurses will also benefit from lessons learned around national H1N1 immunization efforts in 2009 and 2010.						
ACTION REQUESTED: Approval for Public Health Nurses M	ary Signey and Dauling Horrmon to attend the					
ACTION REQUESTED: Approval for Public Health Nurses, Mary Sjerven and Pauline Herrmann to attend the CDC National Immunization Conference in Atlanta, GA, April 19 - 22, 2010.						
FUNDING County Dollars = \$ None Other Sources & Amounts = \$ Included in current budget - revenue (MN Dept of Health) \$2,975 Budget amendment requested - expense TOTAL = \$2,975 (for 2 people) Other: Related Financial Comments: Conference and travel expenses will be funded with grant funding from the Local Public Health Grant. A budget mendment is requested to transfer \$2,975 from 01-460-460-2388-6260 into 01-460-460-2388-6332 for the costs of the conference and related travel.						
Reviewed by Division Director	Date: 2/19/10					



AGENDA ITEM: Appointment to Minnehaha Creek Watershed District Board of Managers			
Originating Division: Administration	Meeting Date: 3/2/10		
Amount of Time Requested: NA	Attachments for packet: ☐Yes ☒ No		
ltem Type: ⊠Consent □Regular Session	Closed Session		
BACKGROUND/EXPLANATION OF AGENDA	A ITEM:		
The Board's appointment to the Minnehaha Creek Watershed District Board of Managers will expire on March 8, 2010.			
As required by Statute, notice of this vacancy was published. Michael Klingelhutz, the current incumbent, has reapplied for another three year term. No other applications were received.			
ACTION REQUESTED: Appoint Michael Klingelhutz to the Minnehaha (Creek Watershed District Board of Managers for a three year term.		
Appoint mondor rangemate to the minimental a	FREN Watershed District Docks of Mariagers for a times year tomi.		
FUNDING	FISCAL IMPACT		
County Dollars = \$ Other Sources & Amounts =	⊠None □Included in current budget		
= \$	☐Budget amendment requested ☐Other:		
TOTAL = \$ Related Financial Comments:	□otrer.		
⊠Reviewed by Division Director	Date: 2/23/10		

7



AGENDA ITEM: Chaska Historical Marker				
Originating Division: Administration	Meeting Date: 3/2/10			
Amount of Time Requested: NA	Attachments for packet: ⊠Yes ☐ No			
Item Type; ⊠Consent □Regular Session □Closed S	Session			
BACKGROUND/EXPLANATION OF AGENDA ITEM: Carver County has received word from the Minnesota Historical Society that the Chaska Historical Marker will be considered by the Sate Review Board for nomination to the National Register of Historic Places. Listing in the National Register provides recognition of the property's historic importance and assist in preserving our Nation's heritage. The nomination will be considered at the State Review Board meeting on Tuesday, March 23, 2010 at 7pm. Attached is a copy of the letter that the County received from the Minnesota Historical Society.				
ACTION REQUESTED: Motion to approve attached resolution supporting the nomination of the Chaska Historical Marker on the National Register of Historic Places.				
FUNDING County Dollars = \$ \\ Other Sources & Amounts = \\ Grants = \$ \\ TOTAL = \$ \\ Related Financial Comments:				
⊠Reviewed by Division Director	Date: 3/18/10			

8

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS CARVER COUNTY, MINNESOTA

DATE MOTION BY COMMISSIONER	RESOLUTION NOSECONDED BY COM	MMISSIONER
SUPI	PORT FOR THE CHASKA HISTORIACL	MARKER
NOMINATIO	N TO THE NATIONAL REGISTER OF H	ISTORIC PLACES
WHEREAS, the Chaska Historical the Little Rapids Fur Post which is	Marker was constructed by the Minnesota I 5 miles south of the point; and	Highway Department in 1938 to mark
WHEREAS, the Chaska Historical	Marker is one of 18 stone, free standing, sl	nrine-type historical markers recorded;
WHEREAS, the Chaska Historical National Register of Historic Place	Marker is being considered by the State Res;	view Board for nomination to the
WHEREAS, listing the marker in tand assists in preserving our Nation	the National Register provides recognition of n's heritage;	f the property's historic importance
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RES nomination of the Chaska Historica	OLVED, The Carver County Board of Comal Marker to be placed on the National Regis	nmissioners hereby supports the ster of Historic Places.
YES	ABSENT	NO
STATE OF MINNESOTA COUNTY OF CARVER		
	d and qualified County Administrator of the Couring copy of this resolution with the original minutes ota, at its session held on the 2 th of March, 2010 orrect copy thereof.	is all the henceedings of the board of courts
Dated this 2 nd day of March, 2010.		
	County Admir	istrator



January 14, 2010

Carver County Board of Commissioners Carver County Courthouse 602 East 4th Street Chaska, Minnesota 55318

Dear Commissioners:

RE: Chaska Historical Marker, County Highway 61 near Edgehill Road, Chaska, Carver County

We are pleased to inform you that the above referenced property, which the county owns, will be considered by the State Review Board for nomination to the National Register of Historic Places. The National Register of Historic Places is the Federal government's official list of historic properties worthy of preservation. Listing in the National Register provides recognition and assists in preserving our Nation's heritage.

Listing of this property provides recognition of its historic importance. Federal and State agencies are required to consider effects of their projects on historic properties. In addition, units of government are required to complete a State Environmental Assessment Worksheet (EAW) prior to permitting the destruction of a property listed in the National Register. If the property is listed in the National Register, certain Federal investment tax credits for rehabilitation and other provisions may apply.

Listing in the National Register does not mean that limitations will be placed on the property by the Federal government. Public visitation rights are not required of owners. The Federal government will not attach restrictive covenants to the properties or seek to acquire them.

You are invited to attend the State Review Board meeting on Tuesday, March 23, 2010, at which the nomination will be considered. The Preservation Office staff will make an informational presentation on program activities at 6:45 p.m. The meeting will be called to order and the nominations will be presented at 7:00 p.m. The meeting will be held in the Cargill Commons, MacMillan Education Center, Minnesota Historical Society History Center, 345 Kellogg Boulevard West, St. Paul, MN 55102. A sign language interpreter is available with one weeks notice, and auxiliary aids are available with two weeks notice. Call 651-259-3450, or TTY 800-627-3529.

Enclosed please find a notice that explains, in greater detail, the results of listing in the National Register and describes the rights and procedures by which an owner may comment on or object to listing in the National Register. If you wish to comment in writing on whether the property should be nominated to the National Register, please send your comments to Secretary, State Review Board, State Historic Preservation Office, 345 Kellogg Blvd. W., St. Paul, MN 55102-1906, before the State Review Board considers this nomination on Tuesday, March 23, 2010. Any correspondence received after the State Review Board meeting, but before final action is taken by the Keeper of the National Register will be forwarded to the National Register. A copy of the nomination and information on the National Register and Federal tax provisions is also available from our office upon request.

Should you have any questions about this nomination before the State Review Board meeting, please contact Susan Roth, National Register Historian, at 651-259-3451, susan.roth@mnhs.org, or 345 Kellogg Boulevard West, St. Paul, MN 55102-1906.

Sincerely,

Britta L. Bloomberg

Deputy State Historic Preservation Officer

enc: National Register Criteria for Evaluation

Rights of Owners to Comment and/or to Object to Listing in the National Register

National Register Program Sheet Copy of National Register Nomination

cc: Lynden Robjent, Public Works Director/Carver County Engineer, Carver County Highway Dept., 600 E. 4th St., Chaska, MN 55318



AGENDA ITEM: Approval of McLeod County Boarding Agreement				
Originating Division: Sheriff	Meeting Date: March 8, 2010			
Amount of Time Requested: XX minutes	Attachments for packet: Yes No			
Item Type: ⊠Consent □Regular Session	☐Closed Session ☐Work Session ☐Ditch/Rail Authority			
BACKGROUND/EXPLANATION OF AGENDA ITEM: The McLeod County Sheriff's Office at times has a need to rent inmate beds from other counties. We have an opportunity to rent beds at \$50.00 per day to them on a space available basis. Currently state wide inmate boarding numbers are down. This contract would not generate any guaranteed income. We would merely provide to them on a space available basis.				
ACTION REQUESTED: Approve a motion to allow the Carver County Sheriff's Office to provide McLeod County with bed space as available for \$50.00 per day.				
FUNDING County Dollars = \$ None Other Sources & Amounts =				
⊠Reviewed by Division Director	Date: 2/18/2010			



AGENDA ITEM: Renewal Application for Set-Up License for Marsh Lake Hunting Preserve, Inc.			
Originating Division: Property Records Taxpayer Services	Meeting Date: March 2 nd , 2010		
Amount of Time Requested: 0 minutes	Attachments for packet: Yes No X		
Item Type: ⊠Consent □Regular Session □Closed Sess	ion		
BACKGROUND/EXPLANATION OF AGENDA ITEM: Shawn Eastman manager of the Marsh Lake Hunting Preserve Inc. has applied for renewal of their Set-Up License. Marsh Lake Hunting Preserve Inc. is located at 5785 Hunters Road Chaska, MN 55318. There are no delinquent real estate taxes on this property.			
ACTION REQUESTED: Approval of the Request for Renewal of Set-Up License for Marsh Lake Hunting Preserve Inc.			
County Dollars = \$ Other Sources & Amounts = \$ TOTAL = \$ Related Financial Comments:	FISCAL IMPACT X None Included in current budget Budget amendment requested Other: Not Budgeted		
icense Fees: Liquor License Set-Up \$100.00			
Reviewed by Laurie Engelen Taxpayer Services Manager	Date:		



AGENDA ITEM: Contract for SP-10-090-01, Construction of Phase 1 of the Dakota Rail Regional Trail			
Originating Division: Public Works	Meeting Date: March 2nd, 2010		
Amount of Time Requested: None	Attachments for packet: ⊠Yes □ No		
Item Type: ☐Consent ☐Regular Session ☐Closed Ses	sion		
BACKGROUND/EXPLANATION OF AGENDA ITEM: The Cotrail and advertisement for bid for phase 1 construction of a trail	ounty Regional Rail Authority authorized permit for a il on the Dakota Rail Line September 22 nd , 2009.		
Bids were opened on January 5, 2010 for the construction of approximately 6.9 miles of bituminous trail on the Dakota Rail Regional Trail corridor, extending from the east county line to the City of Mayer (See Attached Map). The engineers estimate for the project was \$1,967,939. The project received authorization to use \$1,042,000 of Federal Transportation Enhancement Funds, and \$550,000 of Federal American Reinvestment Recovery Act Funds (Stimulus Funds). In addition, it was anticipated that approximately \$375,939 in local funds would be needed as a match to the Federal Transportation Enhancement funds and provide the remaining funding needed to balance the cost of construction.			
The County received very favorable bids for the project. Nine contractors provided bids for the project. The low bidder is Chard Tiling and Excavating out of Belle Plaine with a low bid of \$1,244,713.71.			
Additionally, MNDOT has swapped Transportation Enhancement Funds (TEA) for American Reinvestment Recovery Act (ARRA) Funds. This change fully finances the construction of the project with ARRA funds. Further, a new Surface Transportation Funds (STP) cap for any overruns, supplemental agreements, and/or change orders in the amount of \$69,704 has been authorized. This change of funding nearly eliminates the need for County cost participation in the construction of the trail.			
Attached is the bid abstract.			
MNDOT has received the necessary documents from Chard project.	Tiling and Excavating, Inc. and has authorized the		
Chard Tiling and Excavating is eager to begin work on bridges as soon as a contract is executed. The anticipated completion date of the trail project is December 31, 2010.			
ACTION REQUESTED: It is requested that the Board award the contract to Chard Tiling and Excavating, of Belle Plain, authorize the Board Chair to sign the contract upon review and approval by Risk Management and County Attorney's Office.			
FUNDING County Dollars = \$0 Other Sources & Amounts = \$1,244,714 = \$ TOTAL = \$ Related Financial Comments: The project is financed with \$1 inanced with STP funds capped at \$69,704. Cost incurred force at the expense of County/Country Regional Rail Authority.	FISCAL IMPACT ☐None ☑Included in current budget ☐Budget amendment requested ☐Other: 7,244,714 in ARRA funds, Cost overruns would be ritems not eligible or beyond the STP funds would		
Reviewed by Division Director	Date: February 22, 2010		

S:Parks\BA-RES\Dakota Rail\ Chard Tiling and Excavating

14





BID OPENING

CARVER COUNTY DAKOTA RAIL REGIONAL TRAIL

January 5, 2010 – 3:00 P.M.

	Contractor	Bid Bond	Amount
	Bituminous Roadways - Shakopee	Mentile Andrew Anna, en . e s s /	
	Blackstone Contractors	aganaya, qayayib kana sakarishik Ashiriki	France annual
(1)	Chard Tiling & Excavating, Inc.	<u> </u>	1,244,713.71
	Colt Construction Services	announced the first of the second	Special minor for a 2 a special processing that is a supply place of particular transfer and a supply of the suppl
	Doboszenski & Sons, Inc.		A
9	Ⅺ Duininck, Inc.	<u> </u>	1,084,282.40
	Hardrives	· Lecturalization	M. A. C. W. 1997 (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997)
	Knife River Corporation - North Central		
5	X Landwehr Construction, Inc.	×	1,761,526.88
	Mathiowetz Construction Company	approximation and the same of	waterwater to the transport of the state of
	Midwest Asphalt Corporation	***	
87	Minnowa Construction, Inc. SMAR. ASDIANT COVP. **Northwest Asphalt, Inc.	X	#2,015,491.20
	O'Malley Construction, Inc.		1,50,107.00
	PCiRoads, LLC	A40 4 TO A A A A	-
3)	X Peterson Companies	X	1,688,584.67
2)	X Rachel Contracting		1,388, 124,00
	Redstone Construction Company, Inc.		
	S.M. Hentges & Sons, Inc.	***************************************	
	Sunram Construction, Inc.		
	Valley Paving, Inc.	•	
4	Neit & Company, Inc.	\angle	1,711,476.00
6	X Wm. Mueller & Sons	\nearrow	1,782,056,53
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	SRF.Vol3\HProjects	#1,967,939.00 \$\(1,967,939.00 \) \$\(6224\HI-MU\Doc\Bid\ Opening\ 010510.doc\)

CONSULTING GROUP, INC.

Bid Abstract SRF Project Number 6224

TO A CALLED SO AND A STANDARD AND A	and the Address of London	SUSSESSED FOR THE PROPERTY OF THE PERSON NAMED IN	CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF	Marketon Comment	-									06-Jan-10
			00 Engineer's Estimate	neer's nate	01 Chard Tifing & Excavating, Inc_	H Chard Tiling & Excavating, Inc_	02 Rachel C	02 Rachel Contracting	03 Peterson	03 Peterson Companies 04 Veit & Company, Inc.	04 Veit & Co	mpany, Inc_	05 Lar Construc	05 Landwehr Construction, Inc.
Bid Itom Bid Itom Description Number	Quantity	Crait	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Totai	Unt Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	lotal	ال الم الم	آ م م
Item Category: 0		The state of the s												ő
2011,601 CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING		LUMP SUN	20,000,00	20,000.00 20,000.00	20,725.00	20,725,00	00 200 00	10 500 DO	00 000 30	00 000	() () () () () () () () () ()	4		
2021.501 MOBILIZATION	-	LUMP SUM	150,000,00	150,000,0(150,000,00	57,400.00	57.400.00	186 246 45	400 040 00	00,000,00	20,000,00	19,000,00	5,000,00	23,560.00	23,505,00
2101.501 CLEARING	0.58	ACRE	2 500 00	200	00000	0000000	02,010,00	00,0	00.0000	81,600,00	69,000,00	39,000,00	24,330 00	24 350,00
2101.502 CLEARING	ď	1001	20.000	30.00	00,000.	00,000	6,300,00	3,528,00	10,100,00	5,656,00	7,000,00	3,820.00	11,300,00	6,325.00
2101 506 GRIBBING	0 8	20 0	100.00	600.00	232.00	1,392,00	315.00	1 590.00	305.00	1,530,00	140,00	840.50	340,000	2,040,00
2307 507 GRIBBING	0.55	ACRE	2,000,00	1,120,00	850.00	476.00	2,100,00	1178.00	10,100,00	5,556,00	5,000,00	3,350,50	11,300,00	6,328,50
2505 504 00M 00M 00M 00M 00M 00M 00M 00M 00M 0	യ :	TREE	100,00	600.00	52.00	312.60	210 30	1.280,00	308.00	1,832,53	88.83	510.00	349.30	2,040,50
STATE COLVERS	120	E N	6.8	1.800.00	4.90	683.00	50.63	1,200.00	10.00	1,200,00	8	540.00	22.89	624.00
ZIO4.513 SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	30	LIN FT	3.00	240.00	1.90	152.00	6.63	450.00	8	320,00	2.20	176.00	8,	382.00
2104.60\ REGULATED WASTE EVALUATION	۲۰	LUMP SUM	5,000,00	5,000.00	1,792.00	1,792.00	2,100.00	2,100.00	1,500.00	3,530,93	2,580,00	2 000 %	2 825 00	5,55,05
2104.601 REMOVE TIMBER PLANKING	150	UNFI	10.00	1,500.00	8,95	1,344,00	63	. 6	ج ۳	00 09.		0 0	20.030.3	2 369.00
2105.501 COMMON EXCAVATION (P)	16039	CU YD	10.00	160,990.00	4.50	72,445.50	60.0	80,485,00) e: 0: 0:	758 843 27	3 6	00,000,1 03,000,1	8 4 2 \$	4,041,50
2105.507 SUBGRADE EXCAVATION	2000	CU YD	12.00	24,056,00	6.50	13,000,00	2.83	4,050,00	8 8	40 750 00	} &	48,000,00	3 #	20,705,03
2105.522 SELECT GRANULAR BORROW (CV)	2000	CU YO	20.00	40,000.00	7,50	15,050,00	12.50	24 000 00	(S)	07 700 00	5 4	8 6 6 6 6	3 %	22,700,00
2105.522 SELECT GRANULAR BORROW MOD, 10% (CV)	76	cu vo	30.00	2,280.00	8.00	608,00	22,00	1 672 53	65	46600	, y	2 860 00	3 2	2000
2105.525 TOPSOIL BORROW (CV)	7347	CU YD	15.00	110,255.00	7.95	59,408.65	8,50	62,449,50	88	136 360 37	8 %	430 205 00	3 8	00 x 68 x 82
2:05.525 TOPSOIL BORROW (ENGINEERED SOIL) (CV) (5)	73	CU YD	100,00	7,100.00	18.00	1,279.90	33.00	2,343.00	38.88	4,732,15	80.05	2,845.00	8 k 1	3,678,90
2105.604 GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE V	006	SQ YD	2.00	1.800.00	1.35	1,215,00	1.50	1,350,00	8	1 350.00	8	800	8.	\$ 60
2041.61 TRAINEES	500	HOUR	1.00	200.00	60,1	500,00	8	900 80	£	20 000 00	;	26.035	3 .	
2101.61 TREE TRIMMING	60	HOUR	150,00	9,000,00	142.C0	8,520,00	55.55	7.880.00	8	3 720 00	2000	200000		2000
2211.503 AGGREGATE BASE (CV) CLASS 5	9435	CU YD	25.00	235,875.00	18.70	176,434.50	8.4	132,090,03	: 8 : 8	264,661,76	8	320,790,000	3 8	204 CO 34
2123.61 STREET SWEEPER (WITH PICKUP BROOM)	S	HOUR	120.00	6,000,00	90.00	2,500.03	117,50	5,850.00	200	5,000,00	00 00	80000	868	20 000 00 vy
2573.54 FILTER LOG TYPE STRAW BIOROLL	43300	LINET	2.75	119,075.00	1.50	84,950.30	178	73,810,00	2.50	108.750.00	Ç	80 526 38	8	20 86 9 48
2350.503 TYPE LV 4 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (B) 3.0" THICK	42265	SQ YD	15.00	633,975.00	9.45	359,404.28	10,65	450,122,25	10.28	433,216,25	18	364,916,00	8	S 15 18 4
2357.502 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	25	GALLON	5.00	125.00	3.50	37.50	4.20	105,00	7.10	102.50	4, 8	112.60	4	9 6 6 6
2401.501 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE (1A43) (P)	55	CU YD	1,500,00	19,500.00	567.32	11,145,16	682.50	8,872,53	559.75	8 578.75	88	14 950,00	20,084	02023
2401,501 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE (3Y43) (P)	17	CU YD	1,500.00	25,500.00	1,050,54	18,030.88	852.50	15,172,50	962.75	14,558,75	1,850,00	37,480,00	835 GC	14 186 00
2401.541 REINFORCEMENT BARS (EPOXY COATED) (P)	3030	POUND	1.60	4,843.00	1,22	3,696.60	1.20	3,636,00	1,5	3,545,10	1.35	7,090,50	97.5	5 302.50
2401.541 REINFORCEMENT BARS (P)	1540	POUND	1.50	2,310.00	1.22	1,878,60	1,20	1,848 30	<u>(:</u>	1,801.80	3.35	2,078.03	3 80	2.3,000
2401.601 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	₩.	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000 00	4,480,00	4,450.00	5,282 00	5,282.00	5,500.00	5,500 00	3,500.00	3,530,00	99759	680 00

() () () () ()

			00 Engineer's Estimate	reer's tate	01 Chard Tiling & Excavating, Inc_	Tiling & ng, Inc	02 Rachel Contracting		03 Peterson Companies 64 Veit & Company, Inc.	Companies	04 Veit & Co	mpany, Inc_	05 Landwehr Construction, fnc_	dwehr ion, fnc_
	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Juli Price	Totei	Uok Price	Total	9 2 2 3	je je		}. §
2402.601 PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE (SUPERSTRUCTURE)	-	LUMP SUM	90,000,00	00 000'06	72,469.60	72,469,60	54 258 00	8	1,	18	00 000	90000	Out Tiles	10101
2403,502 TREATED TIMBER	1.7	M.B.M.	4,300.00	6,800,00	4.C43.20	6 873 44	461100	7 929 70			30,000,00	35,000,00	250	70,000,00
2403.601 TIGHTEN HARDWARE (OLD)		LUMP SUM	1,000,00	1,000,00	560.00	260.00	00 008	0.000	00.404.0	7.300.50	20.000	5,803,00	6,050.50	10,285,55
2403.603 TIMBER RAILING (P)	113	LIN FI	100.00	11 300 00	156.80	17 748 /7	20.75	032.00	903.90	CO'500	1,255,50	1,200,00	975 00	975 00
2403.618 DOWEL LAMINATED DECK PANELS (P)	58	PR 08	60 80	00 B3C 85	0207	0.000.000	3 :	19,858,61	130.52	15,475,75	50.00 00.00	9,040,50	145 30	15,385,03
2433.601 REMEDIAL TIMBER TREATMENT	336	- H	00.07	10,000,00	90:04	67,282,69	27.00	15,687.00	25.30	15,280,30	27.00	15,687,00	28,10	15,325,10
2442 501 REMOVE EXISTING REDICE	çç, ,	1 DO	90.9	1,675.00	3.92	1,313,20	8.3	435,50	1.27	425,45	3.60	1,005.00	3.50	558,03
2452 607 C.I D CONFORTE OF MIND ACT APPEARS	<u> </u>	MINS AMO	(5,000,00	15,000,00	6,591,20	6,591,20	10,888,00	10,888.00	12,540,00	12,540,00	9,000.00	9,009.00	5,809,00	5 800,00
2422.501 CAPT CONCRETE PILING BELIVERED 12:	960	EN EJ	50.00	33,000.00	20.89	13,787,40	24.80	16,358,00	22.95	15,147 00	28.13	19,208.00	35.00	16,500,00
245Z.548 C-FF CONCRETE PILING DAIVEN 12*	660	LN FI	6.00	3,960.00	38	560,00	5.50	3,630.00	5,10	3,355,00	88	3,300,00	88	3 350.00
Z45Z.513 C-FP CONC TEST PILE 90 FT LONG 12"	ы	EACH	8,000.00	16,000.00	7,295.00	14,530,00	10,825,00	21,652.00	19,076.00	20,032,00	4,300.00	8,600,00	2,750,50	\$,500,00
2452.602 PILE ANALYSIS	2	EACH	4,000.00	8,300,00	2,436.03	4,816,00	2,535.00	5,070.00	2,348.00	4,692.00	3,075,00	6,150.00	3,000,00	5,000,00
2501.515 12" RC PIPE APRON	(O	EACH	350.00	2,100.00	587.83	3,527,28	410.00	2,463.30	333,00	1,998.00	730.00	4,350.00	380,00	2 280 00
2501.515 24" CS PIPE APRON	7	EACH	400.00	800.00	352.22	704,44	450.00	900,00	250.00	500.00	400,00	900.00	250.00	SE0.30
2503.511 15" CS PIPE SEWER	108	LIN 3.1	35.00	3,780.00	27.16	2,533,28	28.93	2,803.00	33	3,565,52	8	3,455,00	55.75	034
2503.511 18" CS PIPE SEWER	0.	F	33.00	2,650,00	32.59	2,141,30	30.00	2,100,00	49,00	3,430,00	8	2,380,00	22.15	1,559,50
2503,511 24" CS PIPE SEWER	73	EN FI	55.00	1,155.00	37.65	790,65	38.00	756.00	60.09	940,00	25	55.50	8	C1 628
2503,541 12" RC PIPE SEWER DES 3006	11	LIN FI	55,00	4,235.00	27.13	2,087,47	35,98	2,310,00	8	2.618.00	8	3784.03	1 8	. 78t 7E
2511.501 RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS II	15.5	CU YD	100,00	1,550.00	85.00	1,317,50	65.00	1,007.50	8,8	1,240.00	8,67	1,085,00	: 88 88	367,000
2521.501 5" CONCRETE WALK	2153	80 FI	9,00	12,918.00	4.75	10,225.75	4.80	10,354,40	4 44	5,559,32	88	12,918.00	8.8	17,224,00
2531,501 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN B512 (6)	710	tt XS	18.00	12,780,00	10,60	7,625.00	11,55	8,200,50	14.55	10,401,50	12.00	8,520.00	3,5	10.285.00
2531.507 8" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT (6)	28	80 70	60.00	1,653.00	57,45	1,508.60	56.50	1,562,00	85.55	306.00	88	2,243 00	88.20	2.469.60
2531.618 TRUNCATED DOMES	268	SOFT	35.00	9,383.00	37.00	9,916.00	42.00	11,256,00	33	8,120.43	8	11,792.00	23	(# E16 E1
2540.602 BENCH	<u>4</u>	EACH	1,000 00	14,000.00	1,085.89	14,922.32	882.00	12,458,00	1,392.00	19,488.00	900.00	12,600,50	1,165,00	18 470.00
2540.602 BICYCLE RACK	۲۰۰	EACH	450.50	3.159.30	179.63	1,257,41	394.00	2,758,00	516 00	3,612,00	230,00	1,810,00	185.00	1,385,00
2540.602 WASTE RECEPTACLE	7	EACH	900,00	4,200.00	565.72	3,967.04	514.00	3,588.00	888.00	6,052.00	505,00	4,200,00	570.00	3 990.00
2545.545 EQUIPMENT PAD (2)	7	EACH	1,509,00	10,500.00	925.00	6,475,00	756.00	5,292.00	656.50	4,595.50	1,300,00	8.88	89	7,808.00
2557.501 WIRE FENCE DESIGN 60V-9322	1300	LIN FI	20.00	26,000,00	15.50	20,150,36	16.33	21,199,00	21.75	28,275,00	47.00	22,100,00	27,50	21.95 85 85 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 19
2553.601 TRAFFIC CONTROL	r-	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00	5,300,00	3,300,00	3,485,00	3,465.50	4,000,00	4,000,00	3,530.00	3,500,00	6,271,00	6,277,00
2564,531 SIGN PANELS TYPE C (1)	390.8	SQ FT	30,00	11,724.00	27.25	10,649,30	8.8	11,333.20	88.88	11,560.78	88	11,724,50	33.60	88.88
2571,507 PERENNIAL PLUGS (5)	222	PLANT	3.00	965 00	5.50	1,221.50	6.50	1,332.00	6.25	1,387,50	8.03	1,332,00	6.30	1,378.40
2572.501 TEMPORARY FENCE	200	E A	5.00	1,000.00	1,70	346,00	1,70	340 80	9:30	1,300.00	8	3800	6	85 186 186
2573.502 SILT FENCE, TYPE MACHINE SLICED (3)	8700	LIN FT	1.50	13,050,00	1,40	12,180,00	1,70	14,790.00	2 90	17,400.00	8	13,520,00	8	12,922,33
2575.523 EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS CATEGORY 3	11000	SQ YD	1,25	13,750,00	0.80	8,650,00	38.3	14,850.00	8	11,000.80	8	00 00616	06.0	3,520 00
2575.805 TURF ESTABLISHMENT (4)	8.5	ACRE	1,000,00	8,509.00	697.00	7,624,50	237.00	2,014,55	1,209.00	19,200,00	1,000,00	\$ 503.00	1,018,00	8 527.53
2582.501 PAVEMENT MESSAGE (BIKE SYMBOL) EPOXY	4	EACH	130.00	520.00	125.00	500,00	137.00	524.00	127,50	510.30	140,00	590,00	162.90	ಕ್ಷಾ ಕ್ಷಾ
2582,501 PAVEMENT MESSAGE (PED XING) EPOXY	4	EACH	480.60	1,630,00	350,00	1,400.00	367.00	1,468,00	357,00	1,428,30	20,004	1,600,00	425.00	1,780,00

			00 Enç Est	00 Engineer's Estimate	01 Char Excava	01 Chard Tilling & Excavating, Inc_	02 Rachel	02 Rachel Contracting 03 Peterson Companies 04 Veit & Company, Inc.	03 Peterson	Companies	04 Veit & Co	əmpany, İnc		05 Landwebr
Bid Item Bid Item Description Number	Quantity	, E												Construction, Inc_
2582.501 PAVEMENT MSSG (HANDICAPPED SYMBOL)			Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	<u> </u>				
PAINT (6)	,	EACH	109.00	100.00	50,00	50.00	00 03	1			OIII FIG	1012	Unit Price	Total
2582,502 4" BROKEN LINE YELLOW-PAINT	9290	1	;				30:00	92.00	51.63	51.89	55,(3)	55,00	57,00	57.00
2582.502 4" SOLID LINE WHITE - PAINT (6)	VE30	- L	0.25	2,322,50	0.25	2,322 50	0 35	3,251,53	98.0	4	;			
	3/0		0.25	92.50	56.0	000			2:5	C4.014.7	0.25	2,322,50	0.39	2.604.20
2502.503 CHOSSWALK MARKING-EPOXY	723	13.08	5		3	28.50	0.40	148.00	0.36	133,20	0.40	145 00	Ç	
Subtotal For Category:		5	5,	2,880 00	4.20	3,024,00	4.40	3,168,00	2.28	3.084.60	0		į	55.55
26.26.2			S.	\$1,967,939.00		\$1,244,713,71	ì	100000000000000000000000000000000000000		2000		3,240,00	4,74	3,412.80
Totals:							9	91,356,124,00	•	51,588,584,67		\$1,711,476.00	į,	\$1,751,525.88
			8	\$1,967,939,00		\$1,244,713.71		\$1,388,124.08		51,588,584.67	v	\$1,711,476.00	in	51 751 476 88

Bid Abstract

			06 Wm Milelier 2	Analtar 2	27.07			CONTRACTOR OF STREET,	STATE OF THE PERSON OF THE PER	THE REAL PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED AND ADDRESS				00-Jen-1(
			Sons	90	or recreavest Asphalt, Inc.	St Asphalt,	OS GRA	08 GMH Asphait Corporation	09 Duini	09 Duininck, Inc.			The state of the s	
Bid Item Bid Item Description Number	Quantity	Unit	Unil Price	T Qta	Unit Price	ţ	- 6 7 1	1						
Item Category: 0						10101	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Tota:	Unit Price	Total
2011:601 CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	٠													
2021.501 MOBILIZATION	•	FOMP SOM	24,900,00	24,900.00 24,900.00	37,000.00	37,000.00	21,900.00	21,900.00	24 000 50	0000				
27.5 504 504 504	-	LUMP SUM	110,000.00	110,000.00 110,000.00 76,645,00	76,645,00	76 845 00	100 000 00	000000	2001-	20,000,00				
ZIVIJUI CLEARING	0.56	ACRE	60000	00 000 6	00000		Coloration:	36.500 30.000 30.000 30.000	105,000,00	105,020,00				
2101.502 CLEARING	Œ	i i	20.00.	0,000,00	10,500,00	5,860.00	7,800,00	4,369,00	6,500,00	3,640,00				
2101.50\$ GRUBBING	, ,	ב ב ב ב	300,00	1,800.00	315.00	1,890.00	131,30	785.00	120.00	729.00				
2101.507 GRUBBING	8	ACRE	2,050,50	1,120.00	10,500,00	5,880.00	5,800.00	3,248,00	5,500 60	50 000 6				
2104.501 REMOVE PIPE CLANSOTS	ω	TREE	200,00	1,200.00	315 00	1,890.00	79,50	60 227	25.25	20 and 20				
2404 649 SAMMED COMMAND CAR ACTOR	120	LINFT	12.00	1,440,00	9,8	1,080,00	6	0000						
DEPTH)	89	LIN FT	6.00	450.00	3.00	240.00	.	3 6	3	1,200,00				
2104.601 REGULATED WASTE EVALUATION						2	3	80.03	7.80	600,00				
2104.601 REMOVE TIMBER PLANKING	[LUMP SUM	1,792.00	1,792,00	1,890.00	1.590.00	891.8	1,891,00	3 500 30	3,505,00				
2105.501 COMMON EXCAVATION (B)	190	F3. 2.1	8.93	1,344,00	9.40	1,410.00	9.45	1,417,50	20.00	1 500.00				
2105.507 SUBGRADE EXCAVATION	16089	cu Yb	12.59	202,685.41	(7,00	273,683.00	18.60	259,441,40	£ 6	20.0000				
2105 522 SELECT CONNEUR AD COMME	2000	CU YD	11,00	22,000,00	17.00	34,000,00	15.00	30,000 80	200	20,000,000				
THE CENTER OF THE PORTION (CV)	2000	CU YD	22.50	45,000,00	16.25	32 500 00	9		3	50,000,00				
2105.522 SELECT GRANULAR BORROW MOD. 10% (CV)	92	2	000		2	04,000.00	or or	E0,200.CO	28.00	52,000.00				
2105.525 TOPSOIL BORROW (CV)	73.47			2,280,00	35.00	2,850.00	35.00	2,680.00	38.83	2,736.00				
2105.525 TOPSOIL BORROW (ENGINEERED COUNTY ON	ž ř	7. O	•	161,046,24	22.60	166,042.20	(8.50	135,919,50	33.00	220,410,00				
(5)	ς	cu yo	93.76	6,656.96	50.05	3,550.00	45.00	3,185,00	140.00	02 075 5				
Z IUS, 604 GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE V	8	SQ YD	50	205.00	,	:								
2041.61 TRAINEES	500	g 50 H		00.000.1	c7 :	1,125,30	25	2,250.00	88	2 700 00				
2101.61 TREE TRIMMING	æ) OI OI		00,000,61	8.	86.93	90.09	30,000,00	8	\$30.63				
2211,503 AGGREGATE BASE (CV) CLASS 5	200	K 5	_	7,500.00	65.00	3,500,50	205.00	12,350,00	195,00	11,700,00				
2123.61 STREET SWEEPER (WITH PICKUP BROOM)		3 5	•	258,613,35	37.10	350,038,50	36.03	339,660,00	30,30	283 092 00				
2573.54 FILTER LOG TYPE STRAW BIORD!	9 6	בים בי	_	5,000,00	125.00	6,250 00	115,00	5,750,00	140,00	7,000,00				
2350,503 TYPE LV 4 WEARING COURSE MINTURE	46500	LIN FI	5.7	73,610,00	1.82	75,806.00	1.78	77,507,00	585	77 468.00				
3.0° THICK	42265	SQ YD	11.24	475,058,60	11.17	489,564,15	12.05	509,283.25		855 107 50				
2357,592 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	25	GALLON	8.8	100.001	4,00	180,00	20,30	500.00	ţ	,				
230 201 CONCRETE (1A43) (P)	13	CU YD	\$57.32	11,145.18	900.00	11,700.00	700	11 750 50	2000	20.030				
ZAUT.5U1 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE (3Y43) (P)	17	CU YD	1,060.64	18,030.88	115 00	0 0 0	2000		20.000	36,600.00 38,600.00				
2401.541 REINFORCEMENT BARS (EPOXY COATED) (P)	3030	CALICA				Corcoscio.	50.815.7	19,023,00	1,500,00	25,600,00				
				5,090,60 5,090,60	1,28	3,878.40	1.30	3,539,00	3.8	3,030,00				

0. 0. 0.

			06 Wm_Mueller & Sons	ueller &	07 Northwest Asphalt, inc_	it Asphait, 	08 GMH Asphalt Corporation	Asphait ration	09 Duininck, Inc	ick, Inc.				
	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	10,70	Sold Bolt	<u> </u>	!	:						
2401.541 REINFORCEMENT BARS (P)	1540	0 8 100			2011	10(3)	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Tctal	Unit Price	To:al
2401,601 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION		CANCO .	77	1,5/8.80	1.28	1,971,20	1.30	2,002,00	1.00	1,540.00				
2402.601 PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE (SUPERSTRUCTURE)		LCWIP SON		4,480,00	4,700.00	4,700.00	4,725.00	4.725.00	23,000.00	23,009,00				
2403.502 TREATED TIMBER	?	LUMP SUM	_	_	76,100.00	76,100.00	76,455.00	76,455.00	80,000,00	80,000,00				
2403.601 TIGHTEN HARDWARE (O) D)	<u> </u>	M.B.M.	4,043.20	6,873.44	4,245.00	7,216,50	4,265.50	7,251.35	15,000.00	25,500.00				
2403.603 TIMBER RAII ING /b)	,	LUMP SUM	550,00	560.00	600,00	600.00	590.00	590,00	3,500,00	3,500.00				
2403 618 POWER 1 AMMATES SECONDARIES CO.	113	FINE	156.80	17,718.40	165,00	18,645.00	165.50	18,701.50	130.00	14.690.00				
2433 601 DEMENIN TIMBOD TOTALIST	581	SQFT	40.59	23,582,79	42.50	24,692.50	43.15	25,070.15	55.00	31,955.00				
2442 501 REMOVE EXISTING DEFOCE	332	SO FT	3.92	1,313.20	4.10	1,373,50	4,68	1,390,25	6.00	2,010,00				
2452.507 C-LP CONCRETE PILING DELIVERED AS:	·- {	LUMP SUM	6,591.25	6,591,20	6,920,00	6,920.00	6,955,00	6,955.00	10,050,50	10,000,00				
2452.508 C-LP CONCRETE DE NO DENCALACIO	260	FINIT	20,89	13,787.40	21.95	14,487,00	22.00	14,520.00	20.00	13,200,00				
2452.519 C-LP CONCITEST PILE SO ET LONG 429	920	LIN FI		960.00	1.10	726.00	1.05	623,00	1,0	860,00				
2452.602 PILE ANALYSIS	પ (EACH EACH		14,590.00	. 00.039,7	15,320,00	7,696.00	15,392,00	8,500,00	17,000,00				
2501.515 12" RC PIPE APRON	v (EACH	2,408.00	4,816,00	2,530.00	5,080,00	2,540,50	5,037,00	1,500,00	3,000,00				
2501.515 24" CS PIPE APROM	، د	H (1)	430,00	2,580,00	491.00	2,945.00	896.75	5,350,50	356.00	2,100,00				
2503.511 15" CS PIPE SEWIER	7 (EACH	187.00	374.00	219.00	438.00	200.00	403.00	20,003	1,000.00				
2503 511 18" CS pipe centre	20 1	LIN EL	25.08	2,708,64	27.48	2,957.84	23.83	5,724,00	83.8	3,240,00				
25/3 5/1 24" CS pipe centre	Q ;	E NJ	27.75	1,941.83	30.34	2,123,80	SS. CS	3,550,00	32.83	2,240,00				
2502.544.42° D. Dipt Priving Off 1920.	21	LIN 51	35,73	750,33	36.61	758.81	60.00	1,260,00	8	714,00				
2544 E64 DAMPON CHIPE SEWEN DES 3005	72	LINI	37.75	2,906.75	29.29	2,255.33	52.00	4,004.90	8.8	2,695,00				
AND THE PROPERTY CLASS II	15.5	CU YD	65.61	1,016,56	75.00	1,162.50	85.00	1,472.50	90.00	1240.00				
23Z1301 STCONCRETE WALK	2153	SQFT	8.03	7,288.59	5.45	11,733.85	5.90	12,702,70	88	10,785,36				
2331.301 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN B612 (6)	710	E N	13,45	9,549,50	14,75	10,472.59	12.66	6,968,60	8	02/01/8/2				
2531,507 8" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT (6)	28	SQYD	57.34	1,885,52	54.10	1,794,80	88	1,624 CD	3	00000				
2531,618 TRUNCATED DOMES	268	SQ FT	33.98	9, 106,64	38.65	10,358,20	42.25	11,323,00	3 8	30 23C's				
ZOPUSUZ BENCH	<u>,,</u>	EACH	981.71	13,743,94	1,030,00	14,420,00	879.50	12,313,00	60 83 8	20 0007 66				
2540,602 BICYCLE RACK	7	EACH	335,11	2,345,77	135.00	545.30	398,00	2.788.00	3000	1000 C				
2540.602 WASTE RECEPTACLE	2	EACH	549.29	3,845.03	585.00	4.395.00	748 00	5 222 00		Z				
2545.545 EQUIPMENT PAO (2)	~	EACH	1,295,59	5,059,83	750,00	5.286.00	260.00	5 500 00	3 60 60	7.000.00				
2557,501 WIRE FENCE DESIGN 60V-9322	1300	LINFT	15.50	20,150,00		27.450.00	30.00	25.025.50	2000	20.200.7				
2563.601 TRAFFIC CONTROL	ب	LUMP SUM	_			380000	9 500 00	20,000,00	44.03	3 300 2				
2564.531 SIGN PANELS TYPE C (1)	390.8	S0 FT	29.75			200200		20.000,0	3,502,02	3,300,00				
2571.507 PERENNIAL PLUGS (5)	222	TMA 10) (i	2007		0.2.500.1.	70,13	17,235,50	28.33	10,942 40				
2572.501 TEMPORARY FENCE	Ę	ž t	O 1	00.122,6	12.10	2,686,20	5.30	1,287.60	11.00	2,442 00				
2573.502 SILT FENCE TYPE MACHINE STICED (2)	202	- I	0/1	340.00		350.05	4,79	358.00	1.60	320.00				
(6) 42040 111110000 2 111 120111 1210 1210	8/07	E E	6.	12,180,00	1.65	14,355.00	1.46	12,875,00	35,	13,050,00				

			06 Wm_≀ So	06 Wm_ Muetler & Sons	07 Northwest Asphalt, Inc_	west Asphalt, Inc_	08 GMH Corp	08 GMH Asphalt Corporation	09 Duini	09 Duininck, Inc.				
Bid Item Bid Item Description Number	Quantity	Unit	ecise se	i H										
2575.523 EROSION CONTROL RI ANIMETS CATCOLL			2011-1100	lotai	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Fotal	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	ā.01
officer control beauties of the GURY 3	11000	SQ YD	0.80	8,800,00	1.00	11,000,00	0.85	9.250.00	25.0	3000				
Z575,605 TURF ESTABLISHMENT (4)	8.5	ACRE	897.00	7 60% sn	1 275 00				0.50	8,250,00				
2582,501 PAVEMENT MESSAGE / BIKE SYMBOLLEDOWN	,			2	00.00	05,759,11	947.00	8,049,50	1,250,00	10,625.00				
AND TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO	4	EACH	125.00	500.00	132.00	528.00	132 00	528 00	125.00	500,003				
2362.301 PAVEMENT MESSAGE (PED XING) EPOXY	4	EACH	350.00	1 400 00	00 735	000			0000	300.00				
2582.501 PAVEMENT MOSC (HANDICAPORD CAMPOL)				20.00	201.60	1,466.00	370.00	1,480.00	130,00	520,00				
PAINT (6)	-	EACH	50.00	20.00	52.00	52.00	53.00	53.00	125.00	125.00				
2582.502 4" BROKEN LINE YELLOW-PAIN?	Occo	ł												
	2430		0.25	2,322,50	0.27	2,508.30	0.26	2,415,40	0.65	6.038.50				
2302.302 4 SOLID LINE WHITE - PAINT (6)	370	LIN FT	0.35	129,50	0.38	140 60	75.0	000						
2582,503 CROSSWALK MARKING-EPOXY	007	į	;		1		òòò	130.30	5,50	1,295.00				
	027	20.7	4.20	3,024.00	4.40	3,168.00	4.43	3,189.60	4.25	3 050 00				
Subtotal For Category: 0			25	\$1,782,056.53	S	\$1,925,127.38	is	\$2,015,491.20		\$2.024.282.40		6		;
										1		20.00		80.08
Totals:			•••	\$1,782,056.53		\$1,925,127.38		\$2,015,491.20		52,084,282.40		\$0.00		SO 00